March 15, 2019 Letting

Proposal Nm
190315-F11

Job J6S3141,
J6S3141B,
J6S3141C,
J6S3141D

County
St. Louis

Route
109

DBE Goal
16%

Work Types

Line Items

NAICS
Codes

MRCC DBE Firms

Past DBE Utilization

Hauling

2022010
2162500
2163502
2169902
6113020
3040506
3040504

484220
484110
484230

C & L Trucking

Cathy McDaniel Trucking, LLC
Davidson & Sons Hauling
Fleetwood & Son's Trucking, LLC
H. Henderson Hauling, Inc.

HP Trucking, LLC

Lonzo Davidson & Son

M. B. Hauling, Inc.

Macklin Hauling Inc.

NCI, Inc.

Rainbow Connection, Inc.

K.A. Pazdera Hauling & Excavating, LLC
A-Plus Contractors, LLC

ACA Hauling Service, LLC
Arnold's Hauling, LLC

B & D Hauling Inc.

Bill Davidson Construction Hauling, LLC
Blue Diamond Services, LLC
Carmen's Hauling, LLC

Carmen's Trucking Company, LLC
DLH Trucking LLC

Dianne Adams Hauling

Draggs Hauling, LLC

Happy Gopher Parcel Express, Inc.
Kendall's Hauling L.L.C.

LC Service & Supply, LLC

M. A. S Transportation

Blue Diamond Services
Brewster Companies, Inc.
Cathy McDaniel Trucking
PRESTIGE TRUCKING, INC.
Rhema Trucking, Inc.

MT Financial Group,LLC DBA Mountain Top Advisors; Mountain Top Transportation

McKays Hauling Company
Mighty Quinn Hauling LLC
Mister Porter Hauling LLC
NCI, Inc.

New Generation Hauling
Petro Logistics, LLC

R & TD Hauling

R. H. White Hauling Co., Inc.
Rhema Trucking, Inc.

Robin Lynne, Inc.
Ronchettos Trucking, LLC
Taylor Trucking Co., LLC
Tee & E Trucking

Tom's Trucking. LLC
TraMar Contracting, Inc.
Volition Trucking Co., LLC
Westfall Hauling, Inc.
William (Bill) Davidson Hauling
Willie Jefferson Hauling
Windstar Transportation, LLC
XL Contracting, Inc.

Guardrail

6061061
6061068
6061069
6061070
6061074
6061080
6063014

237310

D & S Fencing
JM Scheidle,
PJR,

Freedom Fence

D & S Fencing

Traffic Control

6063017
6169901
6169902
6173000

488490
561990
423840

237310

ATK Safety,
Tramar,

XL Contracting
Morrissey

ATK Safety Supply, Inc.
Tramar Contracting
XL Contracting

*this is not an all inclusive list and other work types or DBEs could be utilized in addition to the items above
*some of the work types may be supply or furnish and install, please check the NAICS codes of the DBE's to verify the appropriate credit



March 15, 2019 Letting

Proposal Nm | Job J6S3141, County Route | DBE Goal Work Types Line Items | NAICS MRCC DBE Firms Past DBE Utilization
190315-F11 J6S3141B, St. Louis 109 16% Codes
J6S3141C,
J6S3141D
Pavement Marking 6200009 237310 |Right Line Striping, LLC ATK Safety Supply, Inc.
6200015 Tape4, LLC Tramar Contracting
6200021 TraMar Contracting, Inc. XL Contracting
6200024 ATK Safety
6200027
6200030
6200042
6205901A
6205902A
6205903A
6205906A
6207001
6207002
Surveying 6274000 541370 | ABNA Engineering, Inc.
Civil Design, Inc.
Engineering Design Source, Inc.
Gateway Land Services, Inc.
Glasper Professional Services, Inc.
Kowelman Engineering, Inc.
Millennia Professional Services of Illinois, Ltd.
Quigg Engineering Inc.
Sabur Surveying, Inc.
Concrete 4019905 237310|A.L.L. Construction, LLC.
4079912 238110 |B&P Construction Company, Inc.
5021110 B.F.W. Contracting L.L.C. d/b/a BFW Contractors
5021308 Elastizell of St. Louis
6081010 J&R Concrete Services, LLC
6081012 Jimmie Miller d/b/a Miller Building Group
6086004 KSG Enterprises, LLC
6091010 Midwestern Construction & Development, LLC
6092011 Penn Services LLC
6131010 Phillips Concrete Services
6131014 Ready To Roll Concrete, LLC
6131017 S. Ingram Contracting, LLC
6131018 Stand Up Dixon LLC
6133018 T & T Contracting Company
6133019 Ward Contracting Group, LLC
6143014
9029100
Excavation 2031000 238910 B&P Construction Company, Inc. Wesco Hauling & Contracting, Inc.
2063000 Earthworx Excavating and Bobcat Services

K & D Moor, Inc. d/b/a Southern Ditching
KSG Enterprises, LLC

Rainbow Connection, Inc.

Seals Enterprises, Inc.

T & M Excavating, Inc.

Taylor Made Construction Co., LLC

*this is not an all inclusive list and other work types or DBEs could be utilized in addition to the items above
*some of the work types may be supply or furnish and install, please check the NAICS codes of the DBE's to verify the appropriate credit



March 15, 2019 Letting

Proposal Nm | Job J6S3141, County Route | DBE Goal Work Types Line Items | NAICS MRCC DBE Firms Past DBE Utilization
190315-F11 J6S3141B, St. Louis 109 16% Codes
J6S3141C,
J6S3141D
Landscaping 8051000A 561730 A.U. Innovative Lawns, LLC d/b/a A.U. Innovative Land Manageme|Brewster Companies, Inc.
8061007A ACA Hauling Service, LLC Midwest Construction Services & Products
8061016 Brooks Environmental Service Technicians, L.L.C. Midwest Turf Contractors, Inc.
Complete Care Landscape Maintenance, LLC Schrimpf Landscaping
DG 2 Design, LLC Site System Landscaping
Gateway Tree Care, LLC
Hardin Group
Home Turf LLC
Landscape Enhancement Solutions
Limbs R Us
Site Systems Landscaping
Schrimpf
Sign Erection 9031010 237310|ATK Safety Supply, Inc.
9031220 Adobe DeSigns, LLC
9035004A Brighter Days & Nites, Inc
9035069A D & S Fencing Company, Inc.
Freedom Fence, LLC
Fulsom Brothers, Inc.
J.M. Scheidle, LLC
Midway Contracting, LLC
Supply 6141028 3329999 Jimmie Miller d/b/a Miller Building Group
6141120 Penn Services LLC
6141121 Bumpy Steel
6141028 Luthers Supply Company
6141120 Cateck, Inc.
6141121 Select Steel Service
Silver Eagle Construction Products
AC 4011209 424720 (PRI Petro Logistics, LLC
4030109 Inertia Petroleum, LLC
4039910 Kendall's Hauling L.L.C.
S. Ingram Contracting, LLC
Steel Pipe 9029100 3329999 Jimmie Miller d/b/a Miller Building Group
9029100 Penn Services LLC
9029100 Bumpy Steel
Luthers Supply Company
Cateck, Inc.

Select Steel Service
Silver Eagle Construction Products

*this is not an all inclusive list and other work types or DBEs could be utilized in addition to the items above
*some of the work types may be supply or furnish and install, please check the NAICS codes of the DBE's to verify the appropriate credit




March 15, 2019 Letting

Proposal Nm | Job J6S3141, County Route | DBE Goal Work Types Line Items | NAICS MRCC DBE Firms Past DBE Utilization
190315-F11 J6S3141B, St. Louis 109 16% Codes
J6S3141C,
J6S3141D
Electrical 9020111 238210 A. K. Systems & Supplies, Inc.
9020213 ACA Electrical Construction Group, Inc.
9020514 Avid Fire Protection And Communication LLC DBA Avid Electric And Communication
9020833 BRK Electrical Contractors, LLC.
9020834 Black Jack Electrical Service Co., Inc.
9022715 Blanchard Electric, LLC
9023230 Capital International Communications, LLC
9025200 Centrex Electrical Supply Corporation
9025300 Communitronics Corporation
9027300 Hejjra Electrical Service, LLC
9027400 Hendersons Electric, LLC
9028308 Innovet Inc.
9028309 Integrated Safety and Utility, LLC
9028311 Intelligent Design & Construction Solutions, LLC
9028500 L'Rae Industries, LLC dba Arden Technologies
9028810 LaRon Electrical Contracting
Luthers Supply Company
MASTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC
Majestic Electric, LLC
Mike's Towing and Automotive Specialities, Inc.
Pearl Street Electric, LLC
Pride Electrical, LLC
Resonance Electric Company
Resource Electrical Systems Inc.
Sound-Light Design Company, LLC
St. Louis Electric, Inc.
T.A.B. Company, Inc.
TGB, Inc.
W. J. Electric Inc.
Webb Engineering Services, Inc.
Young's Distributing, Inc.
Fencing 6071050 238990(D & S Fencing,
6071060 JM Scheidle,
PJR,
Freedom Fence
D & S Fencing,
JM Scheidle,
PJR,

Freedom Fence

*this is not an all inclusive list and other work types or DBEs could be utilized in addition to the items above
*some of the work types may be supply or furnish and install, please check the NAICS codes of the DBE's to verify the appropriate credit



