Proposal Nm	Job J6S3141,	County	Route	DBE Goal	Work Types	Line Items	NAICS	MRCC DBE Firms	Past DBE Utilization
190315-F11	J6S3141B, J6S3141C, J6S3141D	St. Louis	109	16%			Codes		
					Hauling	2022010 2162500		C & L Trucking Cathy McDaniel Trucking, LLC	Blue Diamond Services Brewster Companies, Inc.
						2163502		Davidson & Sons Hauling	Cathy McDaniel Trucking
						2169902		Fleetwood & Son's Trucking, LLC	PRESTIGE TRUCKING, INC.
						6113020		H. Henderson Hauling, Inc.	Rhema Trucking, Inc.
						3040506		HP Trucking, LLC	
						3040504		Lonzo Davidson & Son M. B. Hauling, Inc.	
								Macklin Hauling Inc.	
								NCI, Inc.	
								Rainbow Connection, Inc.	
								K.A. Pazdera Hauling & Excavating, LLC	
								A-Plus Contractors, LLC	
								ACA Hauling Service, LLC	
								Arnold's Hauling, LLC B & D Hauling Inc.	
								B & D Hauling Inc. Bill Davidson Construction Hauling, LLC	
								Blue Diamond Services, LLC	
								Carmen's Hauling, LLC	
								Carmen's Trucking Company, LLC	
								DLH Trucking LLC	
								Dianne Adams Hauling Draggs Hauling, LLC	
								Happy Gopher Parcel Express, Inc.	
								Kendall's Hauling L.L.C.	
								LC Service & Supply, LLC	
								M. A. S Transportation	
								MT Financial Group,LLC DBA Mountain Top Advisors; Mountain	Top Transportation
								McKays Hauling Company Mighty Quinn Hauling LLC	
								Mister Porter Hauling LLC	
								NCI, Inc.	
								New Generation Hauling	
								Petro Logistics, LLC	
								R & TD Hauling	
								R. H. White Hauling Co., Inc.	
								Rhema Trucking, Inc. Robin Lynne, Inc.	
								Roochettos Trucking, LLC	
								Taylor Trucking Co., LLC	
								Tee & E Trucking	
								Tom's Trucking. LLC	
								TraMar Contracting, Inc. Volition Trucking Co., LLC	
								Westfall Hauling, Inc.	
								William (Bill) Davidson Hauling	
								Willie Jefferson Hauling	
								Windstar Transportation, LLC	
					0 1 1	6061061	227210	XL Contracting, Inc.	
					Guardrail	6061061 6061068	237310	D & S Fencing JM Scheidle,	D & S Fencing
						6061068		PJR,	
						6061070		Freedom Fence	
						6061074			
						6061080			
						6063014			
					Traffic Control	6063017	488490		ATK Safety Supply, Inc.
						6169901		Tramar,	Tramar Contracting
						6169902	423840	XL Contracting	XL Contracting

Proposal Nm Job J6S31 190315-F11 J6S31411 J6S31410 J6S31410	, St. Louis	Route 109	DBE Goal 16%	Work Types	Line Items	NAICS Codes	MRCC DBE Firms	Past DBE Utilization
				Pavement Marking	6200009 6200015 6200021 6200024 6200027 6200030 6200042 6205901A 6205901A 6205902A 6205903A 6205906A 6207001 6207002		Right Line Striping, LLC Tape4, LLC TraMar Contracting, Inc. ATK Safety	ATK Safety Supply, Inc. Tramar Contracting XL Contracting
				Surveying	6274000	541370	ABNA Engineering, Inc. Civil Design, Inc. Engineering Design Source, Inc. Glateway Land Services, Inc. Glasper Professional Services, Inc. Kowelman Engineering, Inc. Millennia Professional Services of Illinois, Ltd. Quigg Engineering Inc. Sabur Surveying, Inc.	
				Concrete	4019905 4079912 5021110 5021308 6081010 6081012 6086004 6091010 6131010 6131010 6131017 6131018 6133018 6133018 6133019 6143014 9029100	238110	A.L.L. Construction, LLC. B&P Construction Company, Inc. B&F.W. Contracting L.L.C. db/a BFW Contractors Elastizell of St. Louis J&R Concrete Services, LLC Jimmie Miller d/b/a Miller Building Group KSG Enterprises, LLC Midwestern Construction & Development, LLC Penn Services LLC Phillips Concrete Services Ready To Roll Concrete, LLC S. Ingram Contracting, LLC Stand Up Dixon LLC T & T Contracting Company Ward Contracting Group, LLC	
				Excavation	2031000 2063000	238910	B&P Construction Company, Inc. Earthworx Excavating and Bobcat Services K & D Moor, Inc. d/b/a Southern Ditching KSG Enterprises, LLC Rainbow Connection, Inc. Seals Enterprises, Inc. T & M Excavating, Inc. Taylor Made Construction Co., LLC	Wesco Hauling & Contracting, Inc.

Proposal Nm 190315-F11	Job J6S3141, J6S3141B, J6S3141C, J6S3141D	County St. Louis	Route 109	DBE Goal 16%	Work Types	Line Items	NAICS Codes	MRCC DBE Firms	Past DBE Utilization
					Landscaping	8051000A 8061007A 8061016		Brooks Environmental Service Technicians, L.L.C. Complete Care Landscape Maintenance, LLC DG 2 Design, LLC Gateway Tree Care, LLC Hardin Group Home Turf LLC Landscape Enhancement Solutions Limbs R Us Site Systems Landscaping Schrimpf	Brewster Companies, Inc. Midwest Construction Services & Products Midwest Turf Contractors, Inc. Schrimpf Landscaping Site System Landscaping
					Sign Erection	9031010 9031220 9035004A 9035069A	237310	ATK Safety Supply, Inc. Adobe DeSigns, LLC Brighter Days & Nites, Inc D & S Fencing Company, Inc. Freedom Fence, LLC Fulsom Brothers, Inc. J.M. Scheidle, LLC Midway Contracting, LLC	
					Supply	6141028 6141120 6141121 6141028 6141120 6141121	3329999	Jimmie Miller d/b/a Miller Building Group Penn Services LLC Bumpy Steel Luthers Supply Company Cateck, Inc. Select Steel Service Silver Eagle Construction Products	
					AC	4011209 4030109 4039910	424720	Inertia Petroleum, LLC Kendall's Hauling L.L.C. S. Ingram Contracting, LLC	Petro Logistics, LLC
					Steel Pipe	9029100 9029100 9029100	3329999	Jimmie Miller d/b/a Miller Building Group Penn Services LLC Bumpy Steel Luthers Supply Company Cateck, Inc. Select Steel Service Silver Eagle Construction Products	

Proposal Nm 190315-F11	Job J6S3141, J6S3141B, J6S3141C, J6S3141D	County St. Louis	Route 109	DBE Goal 16%	Work Types	Line Items	NAICS Codes	MRCC DBE Firms	Past DBE Utilization
					Electrical	9020111 9020213 9020514 9020833 9020834 9022715 9023230 9025200 9025300 9027300 9027400 9028308 9028309 9028301 9028300 9028311 9028500 9028810	238210	A. K. Systems & Supplies, Inc. A. K. Systems & Supplies, Inc. Avid Fire Protection And Communication LLC DBA Avid Electric <i>I</i> BRK Electrical Contractors, LLC. Black Jack Electrical Service Co., Inc. Blanchard Electric, LLC Capital International Communications, LLC Centrex Electrical Supply Corporation Communitronics Corporation Heijra Electrical Service, LLC Indegrated Safety and Utility, LLC Inteligent Design & Construction Solutions, LLC L'Rae Industries, LLC dba Arden Technologies LaRon Electrical Contracting Luthers Supply Company MASTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC Majestic Electric, LLC Pride Electrical, LLC Pride Electrical, LLC Pride Electrical, LLC Resonance Electric Ompany Resource Electrical, LLC St. Louis Electric, LLC St. Louis Electric, Inc. T.A.B. Company, Inc. TGB, Inc. Webb Enginering Services, Inc. Young's Distributing, Inc.	And Communication
					Fencing	6071050 6071060	238990	D & S Fencing, JM Scheidle, PIR, Freedom Fence D & S Fencing, JM Scheidle, PIR, Freedom Fence	